
 
 
 

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Pamela James Executive Director, Campus HR 949.824.8311 pamela.james@uci.edu 

Lila Kellogg Executive Assistant to Pamela James 949.824.9400 kelloggl@uci.edu 

Lennie Murphy Director, Client Services 949.824.6496 Lennie.murphy@uci.edu 

Blanche Ellis Senior Human Resources Business Partner 949.308.8040 blanche.ellis@uci.edu 

Adrian Garcia Human Resources Generalist 949.824.6283 Ozzy.garcia@uci.edu 

Selena Ho Senior Human Resources Business Partner 949.824.1166 Selena.ho@uci.edu 

Rachael Murray Human Resources Generalist 949.824.9812 murrayrm@uci.edu 

Liesl Fletes Compensation Analyst 949.824.7276 Liesl.fletes@uci.edu 

Petra Quiroz Compensation Analyst 949.824.4103 ppquiroz@uci.edu 

Andy Rivera Talent Acquisition Manager 949.824.8527 andrew.rivera@uci.edu 

Kimberly Grant Senior Recruiter 949.824.7674 kimberly.grant@uci.edu 

Dyan Hall Wellness & Engagement Specialist 949.824.5429 dyhall@uci.edu 

Lira Islam Wellness & Engagement Coordinator 949.824.9264 tasnimi@uci.edu 

Kelly Shedd Wellness Analyst/Medical Center 714.509.2390 kshedd@hs.uci.edu 

 


